

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0	L Northwest 6th Street	0.01
L	0.07	L Vine Street	0.08
L	0.38	Slight L S Main Ave	0.46
S	1.07	Loop around to the R as you enter Garvin park and continue to Greenway entrance	1.53
R	0.57	Don't complete a full loop and exit Greenway	2.1
L	0.78	L off of the Greenway and Ulhorn (Animal Shelter)	2.89
R	0.06	R E Uhlhorn St	2.95
L	0.24	L N Fulton Ave	3.19
R	0.71	R W Columbia St	3.91
S	0.49	Continue W Delaware St	4.39
R	0.21	R Wabash Avenue	4.6
L	0.1	L W Maryland St	4.7
R	0.12	R Mt Auburn Rd	4.82
L	0.21	L to stay on Mt Auburn Rd	5.03
L	0.65	L N St Joseph Ave	5.68

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0.03	R Bement Ave	5.71
R	0.26	R Mesker Park Dr	5.97
L	0.31	L Wimberg Ave	6.28
L	0.55	L Harmony Way	6.83
R	0.82	R Mount Vernon Rd/ Mt Vernon Ave/Upper Mt Vernon Rd	7.65
S	0.32	Continue S N Tekoppel Ave	7.97
L	0.79	L Claremont Ave	8.76
L	0.5	L S Barker Ave	9.26
R	0.67	R W Franklin St	9.93
R	0.27	R to stay on W Franklin St	10.19
R	2.39	R N Heidelberg Ave	12.58
R	0.44	R Walnut St	13.02
R	0.54	R SE 4th St	13.55
R	0.34	R Court St	13.9
S	0.07	Back to Downtown YMCA	13.97